TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UniGroup, Inc.		06/28/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanliner Insurance Company
Street Address:	1 Premier Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63026
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2358295	VANLINER
Registration Number:	2386116	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)659-8958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-659-8900

Email: thomas.king@natl.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. King, Esq.
Address Line 1: 3250 Interstate Drive

Address Line 4: Richfield, OHIO 44286-9000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. King	
Signature:	/Thomas J. King/	
Date:	09/08/2010	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0471 OF \$65.00 Z558Z

900171164

source=2010-06-28 Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=2010-06-28 Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=2010-06-28 Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=2010-06-28 Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made as of June 30, 2010 by and between UNIGROUP, INC., a Missouri corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri-domiciled insurance company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2010 ("Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, National Interstate Insurance Company and National Interstate Corporation, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor has all right, title, and interest in the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation: (a) the good will associated with the Marks, (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, and (c) the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

CH1 5343786v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

UNIGROUP, INC.

Title: President

VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY

Gale D. Preston President

State of <u>Missouri</u>
County of <u>S7. Louis</u>
On this 28 day of June 2010, before me appeared <u>Richard H. Mellar</u> the person who signed this instrument on behalf of UniGroup, Inc., who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as <u>President</u> of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Laure Flaykin Notary Public
State of <u>Missouri</u> County of <u>St. Lowis</u> LAUREL E, SOYKIN Notary Public - Notary Seat STATE OF MISSOURI Jefferson County My Commission Expires May 18, 2012 Commission # 08427182
On this 28 day of June 2010, before me appeared fale Differsion, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Vanliner Insurance Company, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified insurance company as fresident of the identified insurance company and pursuant to authority duly received. South Rotary Public

LAUREL E. SOYKIN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jefferson County
My Commission Expires May 18, 2012
Commission # 08427182

[signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Service Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Juris.	Reg. / Ser. No.	App. Date	Issue Date	Registrant
VANLINER	USA	2,358,295	3/06/98	6/13/00	UniGroup, Inc.
	USA	2,386,116	3/06/98	9/12/00	UniGroup, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/08/2010